
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~~& 1 

3 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

15 

17 

19 

21 

23 

25 

27 

29 

31 

33 

35 

37 

39 

41 

43 

45 

47 

49 

51 

53 

L.D. 576 

(Filing No. S- 75) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

1l4TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 
246, L.D. 576, Bill, "An Act Concerning Transportation Expenses 
for Former AMHI Patients" 

Amend the amendment in the 2nd paragraph after the title by 
inserting at the beginning of the first line (page 1, line 20 in 
amendment) the following: 'Sec. 1.' 

Further amend the amendment by inserting before the fiscal 
note the fOllowing: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL 
RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Mental Health Services - Community 

All Other 

Provides funds to pay for the 
cost of transporting 
individuals to a mental 
health hospital.' 

1989-90 

$112,500 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

1990-91 

$150,000 

This amendment adds an appropriation section to the 
amendment. 

( Sena to r TITCOMBK 'Iff if' { /,.' _ . / 
SPONSORED BY: /9t/t<d.!< (Jj. '1 d6fJUJ 

/ 
COUNTY: Cumberland 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(5/2/89) (Filing No. S-75) 

Page l-LR0997(3) 




