## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

K		
of S.	1	L.D. 576
	3	(Filing No. S- <sup>75</sup> )
	5	
	7	STATE OF MAINE SENATE
	9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
	11	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
	13	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 246, L.D. 576, Bill, "An Act Concerning Transportation Expenses
	15	for Former AMHI Patients"
	17	Amend the amendment in the 2nd paragraph after the title by inserting at the beginning of the first line (page 1, line 20 in
	19	amendment) the following: 'Sec. 1.'
	21	Further amend the amendment by inserting before the fiscal note the following:
	23	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
	25	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
	27	1989-90 1990-91
	29	MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF
	31	Mental Health Services - Community
	33	All Other \$112,500 \$150,000
	35	Provides funds to pay for the
	37	cost of transporting individuals to a mental
	39	health hospital.'
	41	STATEMENT OF FACT
	43	This amendment adds an appropriation section to the
	45	amendment.
	47	
	49	(Senator TITCOMB) SPONSORED BY: June
	51	

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(5/2/89) (Filing No. S-75) (5/2/89)

Page 1-LR0997(3)

53

COUNTY: Cumberland